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	Meeting Name
	HITSP Foundations Medications Harmonization Project 

	Meeting Date and Time: 
	Monday, March 25 at 5:00 ET (During TC F2F)

	Next Meeting Scheduled:
	April 7, Monday at 2 EDT (Medications Harmonization Project)


Participants 

	Agenda


1. Define big picture universe of medication terminology projects
	Decisions and Actions


1. The working group decided to focus on the medication terminology problems encountered within HITSP/C32 summary document.  Scott will prepare a worksheet of terminologies used.
2. Following up on Jim McCain’s briefing, Scott and staff will formally request liaison with HL7 on their joint ISO medication terminology project.

	General Notes


Prepared by Ed Larsen
Scott Robertson called the call to order.  Jim McCain provided an overview of the ISO-HL7 joint project to harmonize medication terminology.  Actually the project extends beyond classic medication terminology to in vivo and devices but it will be important to coordinate with and align work efforts.  Fortunately, the joint effort has not yet proceeded very far.  Staff will work with Scott to request liaison (cross representation) with the work group and HL7 efforts.

We then began going through potential harmonization projects – problem sets.  Stuart started off with a list that included formulary and benefits management, prescribing/ordering, dispensing, drug recalls, links to proprietary drug knowledge bases, SIGs, routes of administration, meds list management, identifying unknown products and pharmaco-vigilance.  Others added to the list.  Lynne discussed the mismatch between terminologies used by ordering physicians, dispensers and payers.  In the end we determined that we did not want to duplicate CMS regulatory efforts with e-prescribing standards.
We settled on focusing on harmonizing terminology issues we uncovered in creating the HITSP/C32 summary record and the medication history subset.  Scott, a primary author of C32, agreed to create a worksheet of data elements and terminologies used in C32 and distribute to the group next week.  We will discuss scoping our work based on this listing. 

We decided to continue to meet on alternating Mondays at 2 ET, starting with April 7.
Please note – Any corrections to the attendance list and contact information should be sent to Ed Larsen (e.larsen@ix.netcom.com).

	Attendee Name
	Present 
	Org.
	E-mail Address

	Steve Wagner (co-chair)
	
	VA
	steve.wagner@med.va.gov

	Bob Dolin (co-chair)
	
	Kaiser
	Robert.H.Dolin@kp.org

	Greg Seppala (convenor – II)
	
	HL7
	Gregg.seppala@va.gov

	Scott Robertson (project lead – meds) 
	X
	Kaiser Permanente
	scott.m.robertson@kp.org

	Chris Chute 
	
	Mayo
	chute@mayo.edu

	Erik Pupo
	
	Blueprint Tech
	epupo@blueprinttech.com

	Catherine A. Schulten
	
	Edifecs, Inc.
	catherineschulten@yahoo.com

	Dan Soule
	
	Cerner Corporation
	dsoule@cerner.com

	Virginia K. Saba
	
	Georgetown University
	vsaba@worldnet.att.net

	Gary Dickinson
	
	CentrifyHealth
	gary.dickinson@ehr-standards.com

	Lynne Gilbertson
	X
	National Council Prescription Drug Program
	lgilbertson@ncpdp.org

	Patricia Gibbons
	
	Mayo Clinic
	gibbons@mayo.edu

	Michelle Vilaret
	X
	National Association of Chain Drug Stores
	mvilaret@nacds.org

	Mark Gingrich
	
	Rxhub, LLC
	mark.gingrich@rxhub.net

	Margaret Weiker
	X
	Electronic Data Systems
	margaret.weiker@eds.com

	Rhonda Perrin Oakes
	
	Caris Healthcare
	roakes@carishealthcare.com

	Don Bechtel
	
	X12
	donald.bechtel@siemens.com

	Martin Prahl
	
	Social Security Administration
	martin.prahl@ssa.gov

	Addy Naik
	
	Social Security Administration
	aditya.k.naik@ssa.gov

	Christina Stephen
	
	University of Minnesota
	steph220@umn.edu

	John Moehrke
	
	GE Healthcare
	john.moehrke@med.ge.com

	Tim Williams
	
	SNOMED International
	twillia@cap.org

	Debra Konicek
	
	CAP
	dkonice@cap.org

	Khiang Seow
	
	Epic Systems
	khiang@epicsystems.com

	Dan Kazzaz
	
	ASCX12
	dkazzaz@radaint.com

	Wendell Ocasio
	
	Northrop Grumman
	wendell_ocasio@chcsii.com

	Steve Lazarus
	
	WEDI
	sslazuras@aol.com

	Valerie Smothers
	
	MedBiquitous Consortium
	vsmothers@medbiq.org

	Marjorie Rallins
	
	AMA
	Marjorie.Rallins@ama-assn.org

	Jonathan Coleman
	
	S&P WG Facilitator

SRS
	jc@SECURITYRISKSOLUTIONS.COM

	Michelle Maas Deane
	
	ANSI Secretariat
	mdeane@ansi.org

	Ed Larsen
	X
	Facilitator

ER Larsen, Inc
	e.larsen@ix.netcom.com

	Gene Ginther
	
	Facilitator

Stellar Systems
	ginther@stellarsystems.com

	Lee Jones
	
	ANSI Program Manager
	leroy.jones@gsihealth.com

	John Halamka
	
	HITSP Chair
	jhalamka@caregroup.harvard.edu

	Jim McCain
	X
	VA
	James.McCain@va.gov

	John Bock 
	
	X12
	jbock@prodigy.net 

	Richard Thoreson
	
	samhsa
	richard.thoreson@samhsa.hss.gov

	Jill Kaufaman
	
	IBM
	jillkauf@us.ibm.com

	Glen Marshall
	
	HL7 / Siemens
	glen.f.marshall@siemens.com

	Walter Suarez
	
	
	walter.suarez@sga.us.com

	Kathleen Connor
	
	Fox Systems
	kathleen.connor@foxsys.com

	Jack Corley
	
	ATI
	corley@aticorp.org

	Steve Hufnagel
	
	
	SHufnagel@TIag.cnet

	David Riley
	
	
	David.Riley@integic.com

	Sarah Ryan
	
	Patriot Technologies
	sarah.ryan@patriottechnologies.net

	Robert Freimuth
	
	Mayo
	

	Theresa Wisdom
	
	HIMSS
	twisdom@himss.org

	Vivian Auld
	
	NLM
	

	Robert Barker
	
	NextGen
	

	Joann Larson
	X
	Kaiser Permanente
	Joann.Larson@kp.org

	Steve Waldren
	
	
	

	Paul Donohoe
	
	CMS
	Paul.donohoe@cms.hhs.gov

	Nancy Orvis
	
	MHS
	Nancy.Orvis@TMA.OSD.MIL

	Mark Shafarman
	
	HL7
	Mark.shafarman@earthlink.net

	Michael Fitzmaurice
	
	AHRQ
	mfitzmau@ahrq.gov

	Noah Stromer
	X
	AHRQ/USHIK
	noahs98@yahoo.com

	Patsy McElroy
	
	NCPDP
	pmcelroy@ncpdp.org

	Bob Davis
	
	X12
	

	Betsy Humphreys
	
	NL:M
	

	Bill Braithwaite
	
	HL7
	bill@braithwaites.com

	Deborah Lafky
	
	ONC
	Deborah.Lafky@hhs.gov

	Daniel Vreeman
	
	Regenstrief/LOINC
	dvreeman@regenstrief.org

	Rick Peters
	
	ASTM
	rpeters@aafp.org

	Mike Tuyo
	
	
	mike.tuyo@masaitechnologies.com

	Tim Lane
	
	
	

	Stan Huff
	
	LOINC
	

	John Kilbourne
	
	NLM/SNOMED
	

	Clem MacDonald
	
	LOINC
	

	Gunther Schadow
	
	Regenstrief/LOINC
	gschadow@regenstrief.org

	Brett Trusko
	
	OASIS
	

	Mary Kennedy
	
	CAP/Snomed
	

	Denise Warzel
	
	NCI CBIIT
	

	Pam Finley
	X
	Argus
	Cp2f@argushealth.com

	Tim McNamar
	
	e-Certus
	rtmcnamar@E-CERTUS.COM

	Margaret Mashburn
	
	
	

	Michelle Williamson
	
	CDC/NCHS
	Zup9@cdc.gov

	Rita Scichilone
	
	AHIMA
	Rita.Scichilone@ahima.org

	Bob Yencha
	
	Project Team Facilitator
	bob@alschulerassociates.com

	Gay Giannone
	
	
	gay@alschulerassociates.com

	Beth Halley
	
	ONC/FHA
	

	Regina Haley
	
	Tri-Care
	Regina.haley.ctr@tma.osd.mil

	Carol Bean
	
	ONC
	

	Asif Syed
	X
	AMA
	

	Tim McNeil 
	X
	ASC X12 
	

	Kay Morgan
	X
	
	

	Lynda Schulman
	X
	Caremark
	

	Stuart Nelson
	X
	NLM
	StuartNelson@nlm.nih.gov

	Mary Lynam
	X
	Argus
	Mary.Lynam@argushealth.com

	Anne Johnston
	X
	
	Johnston.a@goldstandard.com
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